
NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE

2011-2012 COLLEGE CALENDAR

FALL 2011

April 11 Monday Fall Registration Begins

August 15 Monday Faculty Report

August 15-19 M-F Registration

August 18 Thursday Student Housing Opens

August 20 Saturday Welcome Activities (Student Orientation)

August 22 Monday Classes Begin (Full term & 1
st
 eight week sessions)

August 22-26 M-F Late Registration ($25 Fee)

August 26 Friday Last Day to Add/Enroll for Credit/Audit (Full & 1
st
 eight week sessions)

September 5 Monday Labor Day (Campus closed)

September 9 Friday Census Day (Full term & 1
st
 eight week sessions)

September 15 Thursday Constitution Day (Classes will meet)

September 30 Friday Last Day to Withdraw (1st
 eight week session)

October 13 Thursday Last Day of Classes/Final Exams (1st
 eight week session)

October 17 Monday (8 am) Mid-term Grades Due (Full term session)

October 17 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due (1st
 eight week session)

October 17 Monday Classes Begin (2nd
 eight week session)

October 17-19 M-W Late Registration ($25 Fee) (2
nd

 eight week session)

October 19 Wednesday Last Day to Add/Enroll/Pay for Credit/Audit (2nd
 eight week session)

October 21 Friday Discovery Day for High School Seniors (Classes will not meet)

October 28 Friday Census Day (2nd eight week session)

November 3 Thursday County-wide In-service (Evening classes will meet)

November 22 Tuesday Last Day to Withdraw (Full term & 2
nd

 eight week sessions)

November 23-25 W-F Thanksgiving Holiday (Campus closed)

December 9 Friday Last Day of Classes (Full term & 2
nd

 eight week sessions)

December 12-14 M-W Final Exams (Full term & 2
nd

 eight week sessions)

December 15 Thursday Student Housing Closes

December 16 Friday (5 pm) Faculty Holiday Break

December 19 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due (Full term & 2
nd

 eight week sessions)

December 21 Wednesday (5 pm) Staff Holiday Break (Campus closed)

WINTER BREAK TERM 2011

November 7 Monday Registration Begins

December 8 Thursday Classes Begin

December 8-9 Th-F Late Registration ($25 Fee)

December 9 Friday Last Day to Add/Enroll/Pay for Credit/Audit

December 16 Friday Census Day

January 5 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw

January 6 Friday Last Day of Classes

January 6 Friday Final Exams

January 9 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due
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NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE

2011-2012 COLLEGE CALENDAR

SPRING 2012

November 7 Monday Registration Begins

January 5 Thursday Staff Report

January 5-13 Th-F Registration

January 10 Tuesday Faculty Report

January 12 Thursday Student Housing Opens

January 16 Monday Martin Luther King Day (Campus closed)

January 17 Tuesday Classes Begin (Full term & 1
st
 eight week sessions)

January 17-23 Tu-M Late Registration ($25 Fee)

January 23 Monday Last Day to Add/Enroll for Credit/Audit (Full & 1
st
 eight week sessions)

February 3 Friday Census Day (Full term & 1
st
 eight week sessions)

February 20 Monday In-service (Evening classes will meet)

February 24 Friday Last Day to Withdraw (1st
 eight week session)

March 8 Thursday Last Day of Classes/Final Exams (1st
 eight week session)

March 9 Friday (1 pm) Mid-term Grades Due (Full term session)

March 9 Friday (1 pm) Final Grades Due (1st
 eight week session)

March 12-16 M-F Spring Break (Campus closed)

March 19 Monday Classes Begin (2
nd

 eight week session)

March 19-21 M-W Late Registration ($25 Fee) (2
nd

 eight week session)

March 21 Wednesday Last Day to Add/Enroll/Pay for Credit/Audit (2nd
 eight week session)

April 5 Thursday Census Day (2nd eight week session)

April 6 Friday Good Friday (Campus closed)

April 13 Friday Deadline to File to Walk in Graduation Ceremony

April 17 Tuesday (4:30 pm) Student Awards Ceremony (Evening classes will begin @ 7 pm)

April 19 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw (Full term & 2
nd

 eight week sessions)

May 4 Friday Last Day of Classes (Full term & 2
nd

 eight week sessions)

May 7-9 M-W Final Exams (Full term & 2
nd

 eight week sessions)

May 10 Thursday Student Housing Closes

May 11 Friday Commencement (7 pm)

May 14 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due (Full term & 2
nd

 eight week sessions)

SUMMER 2012 (May Semester)

April 9 Monday Summer Registration Begins

May 18 Friday Last Day of Pre-registration

May 21 Monday Faculty Report

May 21 Monday Classes Begin

May 21-22 M-Tu Late Registration ($25 Fee)

May 22 Tuesday Last Day to Add/Enroll/Pay for Credit/Audit

May 25 Friday Census Day

May 28 Monday Memorial Day (Campus closed)

June 8 Friday Last Day to Withdraw

June 13 Wednesday Last Day of Classes/Final Exams

June 18 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due/May Semester Ends
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NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE

2011-2012 COLLEGE CALENDAR

SUMMER 2012 (1st 5-Wk Session)

May 25 Friday Last Day of Pre-registration

May 28 Monday Memorial Day (Campus closed)

May 29 Tuesday Faculty Report

May 29 Tuesday Classes Begin

May 29-30 Tu-W Late Registration ($25 Fee)

May 30 Wednesday Last Day to Add/Enroll/Pay for Credit/Audit

June 1 Friday Day/Evening Classes Meet

June 6 Wednesday Census Day

June 21 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw

June 28 Thursday Last Day of Classes/Final Exams

July 2 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due/Summer 1st 5 Week Session Ends

SUMMER 2012 (8-Wk Session)

May 25 Friday Last Day of Pre-registration

May 28 Monday Memorial Day (Campus closed)

May 29 Tuesday Faculty Report

May 29 Tuesday Classes Begin

May 29-30 Tu-W Late Registration ($25 Fee)

May 30 Wednesday Last Day to Add/Enroll/Pay for Credit/Audit

June 1 Friday Day/Evening Classes Meet

June 12 Tuesday Census Day

July 4 Wednesday Independence Day (Campus closed)

July 6th Friday Day/Evening Classes Meet

July 12 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw

July 19 Thursday Last Day of Classes/Final Exams

July 23 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due/Summer 8 Week Internet Session Ends

SUMMER 2012 (10-Wk Session)

May 25 Friday Last Day of Pre-registration

May 28 Monday Memorial Day (Campus closed)

May 29 Tuesday Faculty Report

May 29 Tuesday Classes Begin

May 29-30 Tu-W Late Registration ($25 Fee)

May 30 Wednesday Last Day to Add/Enroll/Pay for Credit/Audit

June 1 Friday Day/Evening Classes Meet

June 12 Tuesday Census Day

July 4 Wednesday Independence Day (Campus closed)

July 6th Friday Day/Evening Classes Meet

July 26 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw

August 2 Thursday Last Day of Classes/Final Exams

August 6 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due/Summer 10 Week Session Ends
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NEW MEXICO JUNIOR COLLEGE
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SUMMER 2012 (2nd 5-Wk Session)

June 29 Friday Last Day of Pre-registration

July 2 Monday Faculty Report

July 2 Monday Classes Begin

July 2-3 M-Tu Late Registration ($25 Fee)

July 3 Tuesday Last Day to Add/Enroll/Pay for Credit/Audit

July 4 Wednesday Independence Day (Campus closed)

July 6 Friday Day/Evening Classes Meet

July 11 Wednesday Census Day

July 26 Thursday Last Day to Withdraw

August 2 Thursday Last Day of Classes/Final Exams

August 6 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due/Summer 2nd 5 Week Session Ends

SUMMER 2012 (August Semester)

July 20 Friday Last Day of Pre-registration

July 23 Monday Faculty Report

July 23 Monday Classes Begin

July 23-24 M-Tu Late Registration ($25 Fee)

July 24 Tuesday Last Day to Add/Enroll/Pay for Credit/Audit

July 27 Friday Census Day

August 3 Friday Last Day to Withdraw

August 10 Friday Last Day of Classes/Final Exams

August 13 Monday (8 am) Final Grades Due/August Semester Ends
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